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REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN MB DOCKET NO. 07-18 before the Federal Communications Commission

November 13, 2007

FILED/ACCEPTED
NOV 13 2007

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Secretary Office of the Secretary
Federal Communications Commission

445 12" Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

Via Hand Delivery

Re:  Consolidated Application of News Corporation and the DIRECTV Group, Inc.,
Transferors, and Liberty Media Corporation, Transferee, for Authority to
Transfer Control, MB Docket No. 07-18

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Enclosed is the redacted response of Discovery Holding Company (“DHC”) to the
Commission staff's request for additional information concerning certain documents listed on
DHC’s revised privilege log, as communicated by Ann Bushmiller on November 2, 2007.
Because the enclosed letter contains confidential information subject to the Protective Orders
issued in this proceeding on May 21 and June 9, 2007, we also separately have filed a
confidential, unredacted copy of this letter in accordance with such orders.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding the enclosure.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert L. Hoegle O

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Counsel for Discovery Holding Company
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cc:  Rosemary Harold, Rosemary.Harold@fcc.gov (w/encl.)
Sarah Whitesell, Sarah. Whitesell@fcc.gov (w/encl.)
Tracy Waldon, Tracy. Waldon@fcc.gov (w/encl.)
Royce Sherlock, Royce.Sherlock@fcc.gov (w/encl.)
Mania Baghdadi, Mania.Baghdadi@fcc.gov (w/encl.)
William Beckwith, William.Beckwith@fcc.gov (w/encl.)
Jim Bird, Jim.Bird@fcc.gov (w/encl.)
Marilyn Simon, Marilyn.Simon@fcc.gov (w/encl.)
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